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COMMISSION ON PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS AND TRAINING

RACE/ETHNICITY AND GENDER STATS
ON 6/30/2018

RACE/ETHNICITY

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE

ASIAN

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN

FILIPINO

HISPANIC OR LATINO

NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER

OTHER

WHITE

** GRAND TOTAL

|-- FULL-TIME PEACE OFFICERS --

MALE

231

4,255

3,989

994

20,247

241

1,418

40,091

71,466

(86.32%)

FEMALE

44

502

917

109

4,307

30

219

5,199

11,327

(13.68%)

TOTAL

276

4,757

4,906

1,103

24,554

271

1,637

45,290

82,794

(5.93%)

(1.33%)

(29.66%)

(0.33%)

(1.98%)

(54.7%)

(100%)
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