|-- FULL-TIME PEACE OFFICERS --

RACE/ETHNICITY	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE	231	44	276	(0.33%)
ASIAN	4,255	502	4,757	(5.75%)
BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN	3,989	917	4,906	(5.93%)
FILIPINO	994	109	1,103	(1.33%)
HISPANIC OR LATINO	20,247	4,307	24,554	(29.66%)
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER	241	30	271	(0.33%)
OTHER	1,418	219	1,637	(1.98%)
WHITE	40,091	5,199	45,290	(54.7%)
** GRAND TOTAL	71,466	11,327	82,794	(100%)
	(86.32%)	(13.68%)		